FORM PTO 595 (modified) RE 07	7-13-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a.	00761575 ad original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	Name: TOSHIBA SILICONE CO., LTD.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attackers, No.	Internal Address: Street Address: 6-2-31, Roppongi, Minato-ku			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other	City: <u>Tokyo</u> , State: <u>Japan</u> ZIP: <u>106</u>			
Execution Date: June 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	ew application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
7 tt / dterre / tpp//odder/ 1001(e/				
08/485,903	5,716,456			
08/472,309	5,728,228			
08/485,904	5,443,747			
	5,741,367			
	5,741,365			
	nal numbers attached? <u>No</u>			
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{8}$			
Name: FOLEY & LARDNER	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$320.00			
Internal Address:	old X Enclosed			
Street Address: 3000 K St., N.W., 5th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20007-5109	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741			
AT /4A /4 DDD RUPINFIN AAAAA1 & 4 E716 4E6	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
07/10/1998 DNGUYEN 00000184 5716456	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:581 320.00 0P#	NOT GOL TING STAGE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
David W. Woodward Name of Person Signing Signa	July 2, 1998 tture Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{3}$				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9289 FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA

having an address at

72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 210 JAPAN

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patents and applications, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns, unto:

TOSHIBA SILICONE CO., LTD.

having an address at

6-2-31, Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106 JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention and the patent application and patents including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application therefor, identified as follows:

SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE
08/485,903	June 7, 1995	CLEANING COMPOSITIONS
08/472,309	June 7, 1995	CLEANING COMPOSITIONS
08/485,904	June 7, 1995	CLEANING COMPOSITIONS
PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
5,716,456	February 10, 1998	A METHOD FOR CLEANING AN OBJECT WITH AN AGENT

PATENT REEL: 9289 FRAME: 0835

		INCLUDING WATER AND A POLYORGANOSILOXANE (AS AMENDED)
5,728,228	March 17, 1998	METHOD FOR REMOVING RESIDUAL LIQUID FROM PARTS USING A POLYORGANOSILOXANE (AS AMENDED)
5,443,747	August 22, 1995	CLEANING COMPOSITIONS
5,741,367	April 21, 1998	A METHOD FOR DRYING PARTS USING A POLYORGANOSILOXANE (AS AMENDED)
5,741,365	April 21, 1998	A CONTINUOUS METHOD FOR CLEANING INDUSTRIAL PARTS USING A POLYORGANOSILOXANE (AS AMENDED)

including all reissue and extensions of said Letters Patent. This Assignment is under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA

Date:	June 15, 1935	By:
		Name: Yoshikuni TASHIRO Title: Ceneral Manager, Intellectual Property Division
Date:	June 22, 1998	WITNESS: Saichi SUYAMA
Date:	June 22, 1998	WITNESS: Hisae OTA

Note: <u>Prima facie</u> evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul.